504180702 01/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4228335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INVENSENSE INTERNATIONAL, INC.	12/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVENSENSE, INC.	
Street Address:	1745 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 200	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15363242
Application Number:	15258720
Application Number:	15232463
Application Number:	15258939
Application Number:	15363404
Application Number:	15363522
Application Number:	15363333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-646-4705

Email: ipdocket@maynardcooper.com **Correspondent Name:** MAYNARD COOPER & GALE, LLP

Address Line 1:600 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 2600Address Line 4:SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IVS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA V. VAN HOVEN
SIGNATURE:	/joshuavvanhoven/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2017

PATENT REEL: 040986 FRAME: 0866 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=IVS_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040986 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This patent assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of December 8, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), by and between InvenSense International, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Cayman Islands corporation with its principal place of business at 190 Elgin Ave., George Town, KY1-9005, and InvenSense, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of Business at 1745 Technology Drive, Suite 200, San Jose, CA, 95110.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee, or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) U.S. Patent Application Nos. 15/363,242; 15/258,720; 15/232,463; 15/258,939; 15/363,404; 15/363,522; 15/258,956; 15/363,333; 62/265,889; 62/265,913; 62/265,918; 62/265,925; and 62/267,858; including the right to claim priority thereof before any patent office (collectively "the Assigned Patent Applications");
- (b) rights to all inventions and discoveries claimed in the Assigned Patent Applications;
- (c) all causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Assigned Patent Applications, including, without limitation, the right to sue on the Assigned Patent Applications for all past, present, and future infringements and recover all (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) other remedies of any kind, for any of the foregoing; and
- (d) all rights to collect past, present, and future royalties and other payments under or on account of the Assigned Patent Applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to take any action related to the Assigned Patent Applications in the name of Assignee, as the Assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

Title: GENERAL

Date: Dec 8" 2016

{03861080.2}

RECORDED: 01/17/2017

PATENT REEL: 040986 FRAME: 0868